Other financial assets 2.72   1,000,000   1,000,000   -   -
Contractual receivables   33,304 -   -   33,304
Total financial assets   9,099,557   8,000,000   1,066,057 33,500

Financial liabilities
Contractual payables   1,258,872 -   -   1,258,872
Total financial liabilities   1,258,872 -   -   1,258,872

Interest rate risk sensitivity

Interest rate
-50 basis points +50 basis points

Carrying
amount Net result Equity Net result Equity

$ $ $ $ $
2018
Cash and cash equivalents 7,438,627 (37,193) 37,193
Other financial assets 1,000,000 (5,000) 5,000

2017
Cash and cash equivalents 8,066,253 (40,331) 40,331
Other financial assets 1,000,000 (5,000) 5,000

7.2  Contingent assets and contingent liabilities

As at 30 June 2018, the Authority has no known contingent assets or liabilities.

Contingent assets and contingent liabilities are not recognised in the Balance Sheet but are disclosed and, if quantifiable, are measured at nominal
value.

The sensitivity analysis below shows the impact on the Authority's net result and equity for a movement of 50 basis points up and down in market
interest rates.

North Central Catchment Management Authority

Page 24 of 30

(37,193)
(5,000)

(40,331)
(5,000)

37,193
5,000

40,331
5,000

Interest rate exposure of financial instruments
Interest rate exposure

Weighted
average

interest rate
%

Carrying
amount

Fixed
interest rate

Variable
interest rate Non-interest bearing

$ $ $ $
2018
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1.76   7,438,627   6,500,000   938,268 359
Other financial assets 2.62   1,000,000   1,000,000   -   -
Contractual receivables   446,459 -   -   446,459
Total financial assets   8,885,086   7,500,000   938,268 446,818

Financial liabilities
Contractual payables   681,574 -   -   681,574
Total financial liabilities   681,574 -   -   681,574

2017
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1.77   8,066,253   7,000,000   1,066,057 196
Other financial assets 2.72   1,000,000   1,000,000   -   -
Contractual receivables   33,304 -   -   33,304
Total financial assets   9,099,557   8,000,000   1,066,057 33,500

Financial liabilities
Contractual payables   1,258,872 -   -   1,258,872
Total financial liabilities   1,258,872 -   -   1,258,872

Interest rate risk sensitivity

Interest rate
-50 basis points +50 basis points

Carrying
amount Net result Equity Net result Equity

$ $ $ $ $
2018
Cash and cash equivalents 7,438,627 (37,193) 37,193
Other financial assets 1,000,000 (5,000) 5,000

2017
Cash and cash equivalents 8,066,253 (40,331) 40,331
Other financial assets 1,000,000 (5,000) 5,000

7.2  Contingent assets and contingent liabilities

As at 30 June 2018, the Authority has no known contingent assets or liabilities.

Contingent assets and contingent liabilities are not recognised in the Balance Sheet but are disclosed and, if quantifiable, are measured at nominal
value.

The sensitivity analysis below shows the impact on the Authority's net result and equity for a movement of 50 basis points up and down in market
interest rates.

North Central Catchment Management Authority

Page 24 of 30

(37,193)
(5,000)

(40,331)
(5,000)

37,193
5,000

40,331
5,000

Interest rate exposure of financial instruments
Interest rate exposure

Weighted
average

interest rate
%

Carrying
amount

Fixed
interest rate

Variable
interest rate Non-interest bearing

$ $ $ $
2018
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1.76   7,438,627   6,500,000   938,268 359
Other financial assets 2.62   1,000,000   1,000,000   -   -
Contractual receivables   446,459 -   -   446,459
Total financial assets   8,885,086   7,500,000   938,268 446,818

Financial liabilities
Contractual payables   681,574 -   -   681,574
Total financial liabilities   681,574 -   -   681,574

2017
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1.77   8,066,253   7,000,000   1,066,057 196
Other financial assets 2.72   1,000,000   1,000,000   -   -
Contractual receivables   33,304 -   -   33,304
Total financial assets   9,099,557   8,000,000   1,066,057 33,500

Financial liabilities
Contractual payables   1,258,872 -   -   1,258,872
Total financial liabilities   1,258,872 -   -   1,258,872

Interest rate risk sensitivity

Interest rate
-50 basis points +50 basis points

Carrying
amount Net result Equity Net result Equity

$ $ $ $ $
2018
Cash and cash equivalents 7,438,627 (37,193) 37,193
Other financial assets 1,000,000 (5,000) 5,000

2017
Cash and cash equivalents 8,066,253 (40,331) 40,331
Other financial assets 1,000,000 (5,000) 5,000

7.2  Contingent assets and contingent liabilities

As at 30 June 2018, the Authority has no known contingent assets or liabilities.

Contingent assets and contingent liabilities are not recognised in the Balance Sheet but are disclosed and, if quantifiable, are measured at nominal
value.

The sensitivity analysis below shows the impact on the Authority's net result and equity for a movement of 50 basis points up and down in market
interest rates.

North Central Catchment Management Authority

Page 24 of 30

(37,193)
(5,000)

(40,331)
(5,000)

37,193
5,000

40,331
5,000

Interest rate exposure of financial instruments
Interest rate exposure

Weighted
average

interest rate
%

Carrying
amount

Fixed
interest rate

Variable
interest rate Non-interest bearing

$ $ $ $
2018
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1.76   7,438,627   6,500,000   938,268 359
Other financial assets 2.62   1,000,000   1,000,000   -   -
Contractual receivables   446,459 -   -   446,459
Total financial assets   8,885,086   7,500,000   938,268 446,818

Financial liabilities
Contractual payables   681,574 -   -   681,574
Total financial liabilities   681,574 -   -   681,574

2017
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1.77   8,066,253   7,000,000   1,066,057 196
Other financial assets 2.72   1,000,000   1,000,000   -   -
Contractual receivables   33,304 -   -   33,304
Total financial assets   9,099,557   8,000,000   1,066,057 33,500

Financial liabilities
Contractual payables   1,258,872 -   -   1,258,872
Total financial liabilities   1,258,872 -   -   1,258,872

Interest rate risk sensitivity

Interest rate
-50 basis points +50 basis points

Carrying
amount Net result Equity Net result Equity

$ $ $ $ $
2018
Cash and cash equivalents 7,438,627 (37,193) 37,193
Other financial assets 1,000,000 (5,000) 5,000

2017
Cash and cash equivalents 8,066,253 (40,331) 40,331
Other financial assets 1,000,000 (5,000) 5,000

7.2  Contingent assets and contingent liabilities

As at 30 June 2018, the Authority has no known contingent assets or liabilities.

Contingent assets and contingent liabilities are not recognised in the Balance Sheet but are disclosed and, if quantifiable, are measured at nominal
value.

The sensitivity analysis below shows the impact on the Authority's net result and equity for a movement of 50 basis points up and down in market
interest rates.

North Central Catchment Management Authority

Page 24 of 30

(37,193)
(5,000)

(40,331)
(5,000)

37,193
5,000

40,331
5,000

Interest rate risk sensitivity